

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1623/2020

KAILASH CHAND GUPTA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Khatri and Ms. Kriti
Krishana, Advocates

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam and Ms. Khushboo
Aggarwal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **04.03.2020**

CM APPL. 5705/2020

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1623/2020

Issue notice. Notice accepted by Mr. Gautam, counsel for the respondent.

Counter affidavit may be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed four days before the date fixed.

List on 17.09.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 04, 2020

Aj