



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 1623/2020**  
**KAILASH CHAND GUPTA**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ishaan Michu, Adv. (proxy)

versus

**PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**22.02.2024**

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Short counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent. Today again time is sought to file the rejoinder affidavit.

At request, four weeks time is granted to file the rejoinder affidavit. In case it is filed after four weeks, it shall be taken on record subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5000/- to be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

List on 10.07.2024.

**REGISTRAR**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2024/PU**