



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 1623/2020**  
**KAILASH CHAND GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sahil Khurana, Advocate

versus

**PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Dinesh Sharma, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**10.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondent to which counsel for the petitioner today submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 04.09.2024 for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**JULY 10, 2024/sk**