



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1623/2020**

KAILASH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Charu Sharma, Adv.**

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Ms. Azal Aekram, Ms. Likivi Jakhalu & Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up on 13.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025

Ch