



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1623/2020

KAILASH CHAND GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: *None.*

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Ms. Likivi K. Jakhalu and Mr. Azal Aekram, Advocates for PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

CM APPL. 18374/2026 (seeking modification to the extent of recording appearance in order dated 13.03.2026)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, the appearance on behalf of the Respondent shall be reflected through: “*Adv. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Adv. Deepanjali Chaudhary, and Adv. Likivi K. Jakhalu*” in order dated 13th March, 2026.
2. The application stands disposed of in the above terms.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hc